

CITY OF NORMANDY 7700 NATURAL BRIDGE ROAD NORMANDY, MISSOURI 63121 (314) 385-3300 FAX: (314) 385-1054

# NORMANDY CITY COUNCIL MEETING TENTATIVE AGENDA

## TUESDAY MARCH 1<sup>st</sup>, 2022

## 6:30 pm

#### NORMANDY CITY HALL & VIRTUALLY THROUGH ZOOM (LINK BELOW)

## 7700 Natural Bridge Rd, St. Louis, MO 63121

- I. Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. A proclamation acknowledging and celebrating 10<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the founding of the Kiwanis Club of Normandy 24:1
- **IV.** Citizen Comments
- V. Consent Agenda A
  - a. Approval of the September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021, City Council Meeting Minutes
  - **b.** Approval of the November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2021, City Council Meeting Minutes
  - c. Approval of the November 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2021, City Council Meeting Minutes
  - d. Approval of the December 7<sup>th</sup>, 2021, City Council Meeting Minutes
  - e. Approval of the January 18th, 2022, City Council Meeting Minutes
  - f. Approval of the February 1st, 2022, City Council Meeting Minutes

#### VI. Report of Officers

- a. Mayor
- **b.** Councilmembers
- c. Police Chief
- d. City Treasurer

#### VII. Old Business

- a. Councilperson Attendance Policy
  - i. Sponsor: Councilwoman Campbell
- ii. **Council Bill #22-04 (Second Reading, Council Vote Anticipated):** An ordinance of the City of Normandy, Missouri promulgating rules of attendance for elected officials at regularly set council board meetings and establishing the penalties for violations thereof
- *b.* Council Bill #22-01 (Second Reading, Council Vote Anticipated): An ordinance of the City of Normandy, Missouri to establish a budgeting and spending oversight committee
- *c.* Council Bill #22-05 (Second Reading, Council Vote Anticipated): An ordinance of the City of Normandy, Missouri requiring that all non-recurring indebtedness of the City be itemized and compiled into a bills list for review and approval by the City Council before disbursing payment of any such indebtedness for full satisfaction or any portion thereof, except in cases of emergency.
- **d. Council Bill #22-06 (Second Reading Council Vote Anticipated):** *An ordinance of the City of Normandy, Missouri revising section 115.180 of the City's code to change the age and residency*

requirement for the position of City Administrator

e. Council Bill #22-08 (Second Reading, Council Vote Anticipated): An ordinance of the City of Normandy, Missouri amending the FY 2022 annual budget of the City of Normandy to allow for the improvement and//or purchase of capital assets using ARPA Funds and the Capital Improvement Sales Tax

#### **VIII. New Business**

- a. Council Bill #22-09 (First Reading, No Council Vote Anticipated): An ordinance of the City of Normandy, Missouri to amend the FY 2022 annual budget to allow for an audit of FY 2021.
- **b.** Council Bill #22-10 (First Reading, No Council Vote Anticipated): An ordinance of the City of Normandy, Missouri to authorize the use of funds from the sale of the cell towers to pay for legal and professional fees incurred by the process of impeaching the Mayor.
- c. Discussion of Rescheduling the Regularly Scheduled City Council Meeting.
- IX. Adjournment

# NOTICE: The Mayor and City Council may also hold a Closed Meeting, with a closed vote and record, as authorized by Section 610.021 Revised Statutes of Missouri, relating to legal issues, real estate and/or personnel.

Topic: 3-1-22 City Council Meeting Time: Mar 1, 2022 06:30 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99309470986?pwd=Mk1LbGhHWGJFU1N0Q3crTFg1ZmkzZz09

Meeting ID: 993 0947 0986 Passcode: 178016 One tap mobile +16465588656,,99309470986#,,,,\*178016# US (New York) +13017158592,,99309470986#,,,,\*178016# US (Washington DC)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 993 0947 0986 Passcode: 178016 Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/acNl4um6M